
OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA
Notice is hereby given that the CIP Ad Hoc Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will

hold a regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

CIP Ad Hoc Committee

Thursday, July 25, 2019 @ 6:00 p.m.
Council Chambers (2nd floor of Public Safety Building; 321 S Fourth St)
Tom Majewski, Brett Schumacher, Matt Bartlett, Greg Jensen, Lisa Reeves, Jean
Ligocki, Regina Hirsch and Mayor Tim Swadley (ex officio)

1. Call to order

2. Elect Chair

3. Elect Vice Chair

4. Review and approve 2020-2024 Capital Improvement Plan Proposals

a. July 25, 2019 Presentations:
- CIP Overview
- Fire
- Police
- IT/Media Services
- RDA

b. August 22, 2019 Presentations:
- Public Works
- Storm Water
- Planning
- Parks and Recreation

5. Next Meeting if needed scheduled for September 5th

6. Adjournment

IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
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2020 – 2024 CIP Budget 
Committee Meetings







Timeline


• July 25th, 2019 


• CIP Overview


• Fire


• Police


• IT/Media Services


• RDA


• August 22nd, 2019


• Public Works


• Planning


• Parks and Recreation


• September 5th, 2019 (if  needed)


• Finalize CIP


• September 24th 2019 – City Council Approval







Goals/Objectives


• CIP overview will provide summary of  the 2020 –


2024 CIP budgets, money available and overall 


impact


• Leadership will present their individual department’s 


2020 – 2024 CIP budgets


• CIP Budget Committee will determine projects to 


keep, postpone or eliminate altogether







Departmental CIP Summary







CIP Funding Summary







CIP Funding Detail







Recommended Borrowing







Recommended Borrowing (cont.)







Impact of  Recommended Borrowing







Impact of  Recommended 


Borrowing (cont.)








Projects By Department/Division and Funding Source
Previous


Years
Later
Years


Project
Total


2020 2021 2022 2023 2024


400-Capital Projects


General Obligation Debt


$2,600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,600,000Glacier Moraine Dr


$63,999 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $63,999GRANT ST - PULVERIZATION


$407,970 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $407,970JACKSON ST - PULVERIZATION


$503,861 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $503,861LINCOLN AVE - PULVERIZATION


$318,581 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $318,581LOWELL ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100,000McFarland State Bank Building


$158,663 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $158,663PATTERSON ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$180,000 $180,000 $180,000 $180,000 $180,000 $180,000 $0 $1,080,000Preventative Maintenance


$100,000 $82,387 $167,539 $207,810 $112,858 $347,213 $30,708 $1,048,515PROJECT ENGINEERING


$8,810,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,810,000PUBLIC WORKS FACILITY


$654,865 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $654,865S MONROE ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$60,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $0 $310,000Sidewalk Program


$40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000Subdivision & Platting/Zoning Code Update


$0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000Downtown LED Lighting


$0 $195,578 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $195,578GRANT ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $39,329 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $39,329HARRISON CT - PULVERIZATION


$0 $498,420 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $498,420JEFFERSON ST. BRIDGE DECK


$0 $246,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $246,400MAIN ST RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $299,254 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $299,254PROSPECT ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $229,319 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $229,319ROBY RD EAST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $73,462 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $73,462SHERMAN - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $45,655 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,655SKINNER LA - PULVERIZATION


$0 $11,000 $15,000 $13,000 $9,500 $13,000 $1,000 $62,500TREE REMOVAL/PLANTING-CONSTRUCTION 


$0 $0 $377,260 $0 $0 $0 $0 $377,260ACADEMY ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $203,706 $0 $0 $0 $0 $203,706HARRISON - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $216,077 $0 $0 $0 $0 $216,077JOHNSON - RECONSTRUCTION
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Previous
Years


Later
Years


Project
Total


2020 2021 2022 2023 2024


400-Capital Projects
$0 $0 $157,235 $0 $0 $0 $0 $157,235LINCOLN AVE - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $277,325 $0 $0 $0 $0 $277,325MILWAUKEE ST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $158,367 $0 $0 $0 $0 $158,367MONROE ST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $350,059 $0 $0 $0 $0 $350,059ROBY RD WEST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $90,893 $0 $0 $0 $0 $90,893ROY ST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $120,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $120,000USH 51 Roundabouts


$0 $0 $0 $53,190 $0 $0 $0 $53,190BICKLEY CT - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $640,258 $0 $0 $0 $640,258EAST SOUTH ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $125,456 $0 $0 $0 $125,456FIFTH STREET - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $332,376 $0 $0 $0 $332,376FOURTH ST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $228,359 $0 $0 $0 $228,359HARDING/GRANT - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $202,295 $0 $0 $0 $202,295HILLCREST & HOLTON-PULVER


$0 $0 $0 $160,155 $0 $0 $0 $160,155ROWE ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $52,010 $0 $0 $0 $52,010TRUMAN RD - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $449,525 $0 $0 $0 $449,525W SOUTH ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $306,853 $0 $0 $0 $306,853WILSON ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $110,193 $0 $0 $110,193FORREST ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $130,663 $0 $0 $130,663JACKSON ST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $184,113 $0 $0 $184,113MADISON ST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $11,000 $0 $0 $11,000MAIN/PAGE CT


$0 $0 $0 $0 $86,155 $0 $0 $86,155MCKINLEY ST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $154,863 $0 $0 $154,863PRAIRIE ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $76,339 $0 $0 $76,339SILV ERADO DR - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $113,148 $0 $0 $113,148TAFT ST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $128,673 $0 $0 $128,673TAFT ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $282,276 $0 $282,276BERRY STREET - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $426,462 $0 $426,462CHICAGO - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $285,990 $0 $285,990DEVONSHIRE - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $182,897 $0 $182,897GILES STREET - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $289,534 $0 $289,534PAGE STREET - RECONSTRUCTION
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Previous
Years


Later
Years


Project
Total


2020 2021 2022 2023 2024


400-Capital Projects
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $230,940 $0 $230,940RACETRACK PARK - NORTH LOT AND ROAD


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $910,395 $0 $910,395RACETRACK ROAD - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $182,394 $182,394PINE ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $41,250 $41,250RIVERSIDE CEMETERY - RESURFACE


$13,997,939 $1,980,804 $2,363,461 $3,001,287 $1,347,505 $3,198,707 $255,352 $26,145,055Subtotal - General Obligation Debt


Intergovernmental


$250,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $250,000Industrial Park South Bio-Swale


$0 $950,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $950,000TIF 4 Main St Downtown Improvements


$250,000 $950,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,200,000Subtotal - Intergovernmental
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Previous
Years


Later
Years


Project
Total


2020 2021 2022 2023 2024


400-Capital Projects


Special Assessments


$5,850 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,850GRANT ST - PULVERIZATION


$133,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $133,600JACKSON ST - PULVERIZATION


$77,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $77,600LINCOLN AVE - PULVERIZATION


$65,275 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $65,275LOWELL ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$36,355 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $36,355PATTERSON ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$115,860 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $115,860S MONROE ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$40,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000 $0 $290,000Sidewalk Program


$0 $32,351 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $32,351GRANT ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $3,413 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,413HARRISON CT - PULVERIZATION


$0 $57,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $57,500PROSPECT ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $42,960 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $42,960ROBY RD EAST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $23,156 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $23,156SHERMAN - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $3,900 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,900SKINNER LA - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $50,170 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,170ACADEMY ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $41,369 $0 $0 $0 $0 $41,369HARRISON - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $45,909 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,909JOHNSON - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $13,701 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,701LINCOLN AVE - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $26,225 $0 $0 $0 $0 $26,225MILWAUKEE ST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $40,195 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,195MONROE ST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $60,550 $0 $0 $0 $0 $60,550ROBY RD WEST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $16,793 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,793ROY ST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $3,900 $0 $0 $0 $3,900BICKLEY CT - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $129,939 $0 $0 $0 $129,939EAST SOUTH ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $15,613 $0 $0 $0 $15,613FIFTH STREET - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $61,905 $0 $0 $0 $61,905FOURTH ST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $41,937 $0 $0 $0 $41,937HARDING/GRANT - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $50,311 $0 $0 $0 $50,311HILLCREST & HOLTON-PULVER


$0 $0 $0 $21,653 $0 $0 $0 $21,653ROWE ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $4,875 $0 $0 $0 $4,875TRUMAN RD - PULVERIZATION
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Previous
Years


Later
Years


Project
Total


2020 2021 2022 2023 2024


400-Capital Projects
$0 $0 $0 $72,810 $0 $0 $0 $72,810W SOUTH ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $60,175 $0 $0 $0 $60,175WILSON ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $27,001 $0 $0 $27,001FORREST ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $16,013 $0 $0 $16,013JACKSON ST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $58,126 $0 $0 $58,126MADISON ST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $15,203 $0 $0 $15,203MCKINLEY ST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $26,317 $0 $0 $26,317PRAIRIE ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $11,387 $0 $0 $11,387SILV ERADO DR - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $30,753 $0 $0 $30,753TAFT ST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $26,123 $0 $0 $26,123TAFT ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $56,679 $0 $56,679BERRY STREET - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $86,386 $0 $86,386CHICAGO - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $46,881 $0 $46,881DEVONSHIRE - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $27,849 $0 $27,849GILES STREET - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $48,490 $0 $48,490PAGE STREET - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,619 $0 $18,619RACETRACK ROAD - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,550 $22,550PINE ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$474,540 $213,280 $344,912 $513,118 $260,923 $334,904 $22,550 $2,164,227Subtotal - Special Assessments
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Previous
Years


Later
Years


Project
Total


2020 2021 2022 2023 2024


400-Capital Projects


Storm Water Fund


$10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000Eastwood Stormwater Pond Evaluation


$45,250 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,250GRANT ST - PULVERIZATION


$145,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $145,000Industrial Park South Bio-Swale


$150,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $150,000LINCOLN AVE - PULVERIZATION


$95,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $95,000LOWELL ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$35,813 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,813PATTERSON ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$20,000 $0 $37,159 $19,166 $8,007 $29,717 $1,500 $115,549PROJECT ENGINEERING


$115,375 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $115,375S MONROE ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $34,100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $34,100Brewer Ct/Hyland Storm Sewer


$0 $66,030 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $66,030GRANT ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $22,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,000MAIN ST RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $16,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,500ROBY RD EAST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $228,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $228,800ACADEMY ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $43,698 $0 $0 $0 $0 $43,698LINCOLN AVE - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $270,010 $0 $0 $0 $270,010EAST SOUTH ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $107,188 $0 $0 $0 $107,188FOURTH ST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $50,655 $0 $0 $0 $50,655HARDING/GRANT - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $13,338 $0 $0 $0 $13,338HILLCREST & HOLTON-PULVER


$0 $0 $0 $15,840 $0 $0 $0 $15,840ROWE ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $14,630 $0 $0 $0 $14,630W SOUTH ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $46,090 $0 $0 $0 $46,090WILSON ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $25,171 $0 $0 $25,171FORREST ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $33,550 $0 $0 $33,550MADISON ST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,781 $0 $14,781BERRY STREET - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,643 $0 $14,643GILES STREET - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100,051 $0 $100,051PAGE STREET - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $96,335 $0 $96,335RACETRACK ROAD - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,000 $11,000PINE ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0BOX CULVERT REHAB/REPLACE
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Previous
Years


Later
Years


Project
Total


2020 2021 2022 2023 2024


400-Capital Projects


$616,438 $138,630 $309,657 $536,917 $66,728 $255,527 $12,500 $1,936,397Subtotal - Storm Water Fund


Stoughton Utilities


$0 $0 $0 $854,220 $0 $0 $0 $854,220EAST SOUTH ST - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $244,030 $0 $0 $0 $244,030FIFTH STREET - RECONSTRUCTION


$0 $0 $0 $527,045 $0 $0 $0 $527,045FOURTH ST - PULVERIZATION


$0 $0 $0 $1,625,295 $0 $0 $0 $1,625,295Subtotal - Stoughton Utilities


Subtotal - 400-Capital Projects $33,070,974$290,402$3,789,138$1,675,156$5,676,617$3,018,030$3,282,714$15,338,917


Administration


Equipment Replacement


$0 $13,780 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,780Express Vote (ADA Accessible Voting Machines)


$0 $13,780 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,780Subtotal - Equipment Replacement


General Fund Outlay


$7,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,000Handicap Accessible Van


$7,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,000Subtotal - General Fund Outlay


Technology Fund


$2,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,000Administration - New Computer


$1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000Mayor's computer


$3,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000Subtotal - Technology Fund


Subtotal - Administration $23,780$0$0$0$0$0$13,780$10,000
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Previous
Years


Later
Years


Project
Total


2020 2021 2022 2023 2024


EMS


Building Maintenance


$20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000EMS - Rooftop Unit #2


$0 $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,000EMS - Rooftop Unit #1


$0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000EMS - Rooftop Unit #4


$20,000 $25,000 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $65,000Subtotal - Building Maintenance


Subtotal - EMS $65,000$0$0$0$0$20,000$25,000$20,000
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Previous
Years


Later
Years


Project
Total


2020 2021 2022 2023 2024


Fire


Equipment Replacement


$6,250 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,250Carcinogen Blocking PPE Hoods


$5,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,600Class A & B Uniforms


$35,000 $0 $35,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $70,000Personnal Protective Equipment


$12,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000Positive Pressure Vent Fans


$10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000Skid Pak for ATV


$20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000Uni-Mac Extractor


$0 $4,700 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,700Bay security lights add and reel replacement


$0 $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000Breathing Air Compressor & Storage Tanks


$0 $36,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $36,600Car 1 Command Car


$0 $15,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,500Hose Washer


$0 $20,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,500ParaTech Air Bag System


$0 $9,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,000Replacement Ice Rescue Suits


$0 $0 $28,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $28,500Car 2 support vehicle replacement


$0 $0 $0 $95,000 $0 $0 $0 $95,000Portable Radios


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $86,400 $86,40072 SCBA bottle only replacement


$88,850 $136,300 $63,500 $95,000 $0 $0 $86,400 $470,050Subtotal - Equipment Replacement


General Fund Outlay


$8,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000Rescue Ropes


$4,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,800Tire Replacement STT-6


$3,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,400Toughbook - Inspector


$0 $77,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $77,000Plymovent System


$0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000Swift Water Rescue Suits and Equipment


$0 $0 $8,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000LED overhead door docking lights green/red


$0 $0 $1,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,600Steer Tire Replacement STL-4


$0 $0 $0 $3,600 $0 $0 $0 $3,600Drive Tire Replacement STL-4


$0 $0 $0 $4,500 $0 $0 $0 $4,500SCBA Hydro test


$0 $0 $0 $6,000 $0 $0 $0 $6,000Tire Replacement STE-2


$16,200 $81,000 $9,600 $14,100 $0 $0 $0 $120,900Subtotal - General Fund Outlay
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Previous
Years


Later
Years


Project
Total


2020 2021 2022 2023 2024


Fire


General Obligation Debt


$700,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $700,000Squad 5 Pierce Kenworth


$0 $79,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $79,500Brush Rig


$0 $0 $0 $1,095,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,095,000Ladder #4 Replacement


$700,000 $79,500 $0 $1,095,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,874,500Subtotal - General Obligation Debt


Subtotal - Fire $2,465,450$86,400$0$0$1,204,100$73,100$296,800$805,050


IT/Media Services


Equipment Replacement


$7,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,500BluRay Duplicator


$12,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000Expand Camera Fleet


$0 $0 $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,000Camera Replacement


$19,500 $0 $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $44,500Subtotal - Equipment Replacement


General Fund Outlay


$60,000 $40,000 $0 $0 $30,000 $30,000 $40,000 $200,000Computer Replacement


$30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000Road Box HD System


$60,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $60,000TelVue AIO B2000-HD Control


$0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000Upgrade Control Room and Council Chambers


$0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $20,000Upgrade EMS Cameras to HD


$150,000 $80,000 $0 $0 $50,000 $30,000 $40,000 $350,000Subtotal - General Fund Outlay


Technology Fund


$0 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $0 $0 $100,000Network upgrades


$0 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $0 $0 $100,000Subtotal - Technology Fund


Subtotal - IT/Media Services $494,500$40,000$30,000$75,000$25,000$50,000$105,000$169,500
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2020 2021 2022 2023 2024


Library


Building Maintenance


$6,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000Exterior Painting


$0 $3,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000Library  - Elevator Electronic Door Sensor


$0 $3,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000Library - Elevator Electronic Soft Start


$0 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000Parking Lot Sealing


$0 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000Tuckpointing


$6,000 $11,000 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,000Subtotal - Building Maintenance


General Fund Outlay


$7,100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,100SelfCheck 500D desktop kiosk


$0 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000Public address system and periperals


$7,100 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,100Subtotal - General Fund Outlay


Technology Fund


$5,000 $6,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0 $0 $26,000Computers & peripherals


$5,000 $6,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0 $0 $26,000Subtotal - Technology Fund


Subtotal - Library $56,100$0$0$5,000$5,000$10,000$18,000$18,100
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2020 2021 2022 2023 2024


Parks


General Fund Outlay


$15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000Asphalt Seal Veterans/Lowell Basketball Courts


$4,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,000Basketball Hoop Upgrade- Lowell


$17,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,000Norse Park Foul Line-Option A


$18,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,000Norse Park Foul Line-Option B


$15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000Norse Park Retaining Wall


$6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,000Park Bench Replacement


$4,000 $3,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,500Park Sign Replacement


$8,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000Racetrack Park Fence Repairs


$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0 $30,000Trash Receptacles


$3,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,500Troll Beach Plumbing Upgrade


$0 $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000ADA Drinking/Bottle Filling Bjoin, VL, Lowell, RT


$0 $7,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,500Crack Fill/Repaint Racetrack Baketball Court


$0 $85,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $85,000Lowell Park Playground Replacement


$0 $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100,000Norse Tennis/Basketball Court Resurface


$0 $12,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,000Rip Rap Senior Center


$0 $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000Virgin Lake Restroom Upgrade


$0 $6,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000Whirl-a-Round Bjoin Park


$0 $0 $3,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,500ADA Pathways


$0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000Bjoin Shelter Roof


$0 $0 $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000Dunkirk Playground Replacement


$0 $0 $3,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000Hollywood Kwik Release Bases (7 sets)


$0 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000Racetrack Shelter Roof/Siding


$0 $0 $0 $3,500 $0 $0 $0 $3,500ADA Pathways East Park


$0 $0 $0 $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $25,000Eastside Park Restroom Update/Partitions


$0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $20,000Schefelker Basketball Half Court


$0 $0 $0 $75,000 $0 $0 $0 $75,000Schefelker Playground Replacement


$0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $15,000Schefelker Walk Trail Overlay/Lights


$0 $0 $0 $0 $175,000 $0 $0 $175,000Norse Park Playground


$0 $0 $0 $0 $75,000 $0 $0 $75,000Pump Track Mel Bakke Park
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2020 2021 2022 2023 2024


Parks
$0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $20,000Skate Park update


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $30,000Racetrack Dug outs (concrete/roof)


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $150,000 $0 $150,000Racetrack Playground


$95,500 $255,000 $107,500 $143,500 $275,000 $185,000 $0 $1,061,500Subtotal - General Fund Outlay


General Obligation Debt


$35,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,000Bjoin Park Tennis Court Resurfacing


$35,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,000Subtotal - General Obligation Debt


Subtotal - Parks $1,096,500$0$185,000$275,000$143,500$107,500$255,000$130,500
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2020 2021 2022 2023 2024


Planning


Building Maintenance


$2,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500City Hall-1st floor Ceiling Tile Replacement


$30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000Electronic Door Conversion


$30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000Opera House - Rooftop Unit #1 - West Unit


$35,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,000Opera House - Rooftop Unit #2 East Unit


$50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,000Power House Bldg - Repair & Reroof


$65,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $65,000Power House Bldg - Tuck Point


$0 $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000City Hall - Door Access Control


$0 $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000City Hall - HVAC Control System


$0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000City Hall - Landscaping


$0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000City Hall - Replace 4 condensing units


$0 $0 $35,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,000City Hall - Parking Lot Asphalt Replacement


$0 $0 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000Opera House - Fan Coil Replacement 5th


$0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $40,000City Hall - Electric Service


$0 $0 $0 $0 $17,000 $0 $0 $17,000Opera House - Window Assessment


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $35,000 $0 $35,000City Hall - Boiler Replacement


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000 $0 $80,000City Hall - Roof Replacement


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $20,000Opera House - 2 Fan Coil Replacments - Main


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $30,000Opera House - Front Doors


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,000 $25,000Opera House - Stage Refinishing


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $150,000 $150,000Opera House - Window Replacement


$212,500 $80,000 $45,000 $0 $57,000 $165,000 $175,000 $734,500Subtotal - Building Maintenance


Equipment Replacement


$2,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500Laptop, iPad, Printer, cell phones


$0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,0002004 Ford Van


$0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000Planning Dept 2005 1/2 ton pickup


$2,500 $60,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $62,500Subtotal - Equipment Replacement
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2020 2021 2022 2023 2024


Planning


General Fund Outlay


$0 $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,000Opera House - Seal Parking Lot


$0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000Opera House - Tuck Pointing


$0 $25,000 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $65,000Subtotal - General Fund Outlay


Subtotal - Planning $862,000$175,000$165,000$57,000$0$85,000$165,000$215,000
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2020 2021 2022 2023 2024


Police


Building Maintenance


$10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000Holding Cell Toilet Replacement


$10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000PSB - Carpet Replacement - 1st floor


$20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000PSB - Carpet Replacement - 2nd floor


$5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000PSB- Ceiling Tile Replacement 2nd Floor


$10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000PSB-Building Sidewalk Replacement


$0 $10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000Generator Re-wire PSB


$0 $3,600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,600PSB - Exterior Lighting Replacement


$0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000PSB - Landscaping


$0 $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,000PSB -Replace RTU#1-Carrier


$0 $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $30,000PSB - Replace RTU #4 - Carrier Rooftop unit


$0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $20,000PSB - Window Replacement


$0 $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $30,000PSB-Replace RTU#2 Carrier rooftop unit


$0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $20,000PSB - Replace Trane Fan Coil Unit #5


$55,000 $58,600 $0 $80,000 $20,000 $0 $0 $213,600Subtotal - Building Maintenance


Equipment Replacement


$35,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $42,000 $0 $77,000Squad #276


$0 $7,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,000Community Camera Interface


$0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000Dodge Caravan - #275


$0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000Motor Patrol Unit


$0 $42,000 $0 $0 $0 $42,000 $0 $84,000Squad #271


$0 $42,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $42,000Squad #281


$0 $0 $42,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $42,000Squad #273 K-9


$0 $0 $42,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $42,000Squad #277


$0 $0 $0 $42,000 $0 $0 $0 $42,000Squad #272


$0 $0 $0 $42,000 $0 $0 $0 $42,000Squad #274


$0 $0 $0 $0 $42,000 $0 $0 $42,000Squad Car - New #283


$35,000 $141,000 $84,000 $84,000 $42,000 $84,000 $0 $470,000Subtotal - Equipment Replacement
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2020 2021 2022 2023 2024


Police


General Fund Outlay


$4,400 $16,000 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $25,400Body Camera Replacement


$5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000Camera Interface


$3,000 $3,200 $3,200 $3,200 $3,500 $0 $0 $16,100Cellebrite Annual Subscription


$3,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000Convert cellphone body wire


$3,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000Office Computer Replacement


$16,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $16,000 $16,000 $0 $108,000Portable Radios


$5,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $0 $15,000Radio Programming


$12,000 $12,000 $12,000 $0 $0 $12,000 $0 $48,000Radio System Base Unit Replacement


$21,000 $9,000 $0 $15,000 $15,000 $0 $0 $60,000Squad Car Video/Laptop Replace


$4,800 $4,500 $4,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,100Taser Replacement


$0 $6,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000Electric Police Biks


$0 $0 $6,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,000CAD Interface Router to County


$77,200 $72,700 $48,000 $45,200 $36,500 $30,000 $0 $309,600Subtotal - General Fund Outlay


General Obligation Debt


$0 $1,650,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,650,000Police Garage


$0 $1,650,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,650,000Subtotal - General Obligation Debt


Subtotal - Police $2,643,200$0$114,000$98,500$209,200$132,000$1,922,300$167,200
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2020 2021 2022 2023 2024


Recreation


General Fund Outlay


$13,750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,750Mandt Park Pickleball Court Fencing


$7,700 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,700Nordic Ridge Park Furnishings


$4,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,500Troll Beach Hard Mat


$0 $4,500 $4,613 $3,150 $3,225 $3,300 $0 $18,788Bike Rack Initiative


$0 $18,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,000High School Baseball Diamond Light Removal


$0 $6,700 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,700Troll Beach Dock


$0 $2,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,500Troll Beach Entrance Fence


$0 $0 $0 $0 $22,000 $0 $0 $22,000Parks & Open Space Plan


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,500 $0 $5,500Lowell Park - Raised Planter Beds


$25,950 $31,700 $4,613 $3,150 $25,225 $8,800 $0 $99,438Subtotal - General Fund Outlay
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Recreation


General Obligation Debt


$45,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,000Criddle Park Natural Playground


$16,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,000Mandt Park Master Planning


$24,571 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $24,571Nordic Ridge Park Playground


$50,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,500Whitewater Park & Trail Dev. Planning & Engineeri


$38,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $38,000Whitewater Park Hydraulic and Hydrologic Study


$0 $26,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $26,000ADA Transition Plan


$0 $8,269 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,269RD PI River Access Design (Mandt Park)


$0 $42,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $42,000RD PII WW Park Eng - Final Design


$0 $34,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $34,000RD PIII Market Demand Analysis


$0 $75,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $75,000Rotary Park-Restroom & Pathways


$0 $0 $80,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $80,000Nordic Ridge Multiuse Court


$0 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000Racetrack Park Master Plan


$0 $0 $55,125 $0 $0 $0 $0 $55,125RD PI River Access (Mandt Park)


$0 $0 $18,375 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,375RD PII Trail Design (4th St to Water St)


$0 $0 $3,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,200RD PII WW Park Eng - Bidding Support


$0 $0 $0 $122,250 $0 $0 $0 $122,250RD PII Trails (4th St to Water St)


$0 $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $400,000RD PII WW Park Construction


$0 $0 $0 $19,500 $0 $0 $0 $19,500RD PII WW Park Eng - Const Oversight


$0 $0 $0 $42,000 $0 $0 $0 $42,000Settler's Point Trail Gravel Parking Lot


$0 $0 $0 $52,250 $0 $0 $0 $52,250Settler's Point Trail Network


$0 $0 $0 $87,500 $0 $0 $0 $87,500Yahara Trail-Hospital to Cooper's (IKI)


$0 $0 $0 $0 $134,375 $0 $0 $134,375Schefelker Park - Shelter/Restroom Building


$0 $0 $0 $0 $134,375 $0 $0 $134,375Veterans Park - Shelter/Restroom Building


$0 $0 $0 $0 $88,117 $0 $0 $88,117Yahara Trail Paving-Viking Park to Hospital


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,500 $0 $16,500Amundson Park - Trail Exercise Stations


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,000 $0 $45,000RD PIII Yahara Riverfront Rental Facility Design


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $122,681 $0 $122,681Yahara Trail Paving-Bus Park to Ped Bridge


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,000 $200,000RD PIII Mandt Park Updates
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Recreation
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $300,000 $300,000RD PIII Yahara Riverfront Rental Facility


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $87,500 $87,500Yahara Trail-Hospital to Cooper's (Pr. Prop)


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $65,000 $65,000Lowell Park - Mountain Bike Trails


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0RD PII River Restoration


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0RD PII WW Park Sediment Mgmt


$174,071 $185,269 $186,700 $723,500 $356,867 $184,181 $652,500 $2,463,088Subtotal - General Obligation Debt


Other-Grants


$2,250 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,250Mandt Park Pickleball Court Fencing


$68,543 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $68,543Nordic Ridge Park Playground


$0 $8,269 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,269RD PI River Access Design (Mandt Park)


$0 $75,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $75,000Rotary Park-Restroom & Pathways


$0 $0 $55,125 $0 $0 $0 $0 $55,125RD PI River Access (Mandt Park)


$0 $0 $18,375 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,375RD PII Trail Design (4th St to Water St)


$0 $0 $3,200 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,200RD PII WW Park Eng - Bidding Support


$0 $0 $0 $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $200,000RD PII River Restoration


$0 $0 $0 $122,250 $0 $0 $0 $122,250RD PII Trails (4th St to Water St)


$0 $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $400,000RD PII WW Park Construction


$0 $0 $0 $19,950 $0 $0 $0 $19,950RD PII WW Park Eng - Const Oversight


$0 $0 $0 $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $200,000RD PII WW Park Sediment Mgmt


$0 $0 $0 $42,000 $0 $0 $0 $42,000Settler's Point Trail Gravel Parking Lot


$0 $0 $0 $52,250 $0 $0 $0 $52,250Settler's Point Trail Network


$0 $0 $0 $87,500 $0 $0 $0 $87,500Yahara Trail-Hospital to Cooper's (IKI)


$0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $20,000Yahara Trail Paving-Viking Park to Hospital


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $45,000 $0 $45,000RD PIII Yahara Riverfront Rental Facility Design


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $20,000Yahara Trail Paving-Bus Park to Ped Bridge


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,000 $200,000RD PIII Mandt Park Updates


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $300,000 $300,000RD PIII Yahara Riverfront Rental Facility


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $87,500 $87,500Yahara Trail-Hospital to Cooper's (Pr. Prop)


$70,793 $83,269 $76,700 $1,123,950 $20,000 $65,000 $587,500 $2,027,212Subtotal - Other-Grants
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Recreation


Park Improvement Fund


$21,886 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,886Nordic Ridge Park Playground


$21,886 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,886Subtotal - Park Improvement Fund


Subtotal - Recreation $4,611,624$1,240,000$257,981$402,092$1,850,600$268,013$300,238$292,700


Redevelopment Authority


General Obligation Debt


$200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $200,000Public Works Bldg Demo


$100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $100,000Public Works Environmetnal Testing/Remed


$0 $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $400,000Lift Station


$300,000 $0 $0 $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $700,000Subtotal - General Obligation Debt


Other-Grants


$0 $448,456 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $448,456Pedestrian Bridge Design and Construction


$0 $523,156 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $523,156Riverbank Restoration/Trail Development


$0 $971,612 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $971,612Subtotal - Other-Grants


Subtotal - Redevelopment Authority $1,671,612$0$0$0$400,000$0$971,612$300,000
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Senior Center


Building Maintenance


$10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000Building Sidewalk Replacement


$150,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $150,000Parking Deck Repair


$25,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,000Sr Ctr - Condensing Unit - Small #5


$0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000Sr Ctr - Annex Roof Repair - Cedar Shake


$0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000Sr Ctr - Condensing Unit - Large #6


$0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000Sr Ctr - Landscaping Restoration


$0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000Senior Center - Replace Windows


$0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000 $0 $0 $15,000Senior Center - Sanitary Lift Pump


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $40,000Sr Ctr-Lower Lot & concrete spillway resurfacing


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $40,000Sr Ctr Annex-Replace 4 Fan Coil & condensing units


$185,000 $100,000 $20,000 $0 $15,000 $40,000 $40,000 $400,000Subtotal - Building Maintenance


Subtotal - Senior Center $400,000$40,000$40,000$15,000$0$20,000$100,000$185,000
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Streets


Equipment Replacement


$0 $36,800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $36,800#1 Pickup Truck (Ford F-250)


$0 $31,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $31,000#2 Pickup Truck (Sierra 1500)


$0 $48,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $48,000#28 Tractor (John Deere)


$0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $30,000#99 Pool Van


$0 $0 $36,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $36,000#13 Chevy K3500


$0 $0 $115,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $115,000#23 Backhoe (John Deere)


$0 $0 $6,250 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,250#32 Scagg


$0 $0 $0 $58,000 $0 $0 $0 $58,000#38 Morbark Wood Chipper


$0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $40,000#11 Dump Truck One-Ton (Chevy 3500)


$0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $20,000#30 Wacker Road Roller


$0 $0 $0 $0 $33,000 $0 $0 $33,000#47 Pickup Truck (Chevy)


$0 $0 $0 $0 $48,000 $0 $0 $48,000F250 Truck w/ Lift Gate-Add'n to Fleet


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,500 $0 $10,500#43 Rhino Ditch Mower


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,000 $0 $18,000#59 Smithco Diamond Groomer


$0 $145,800 $157,250 $58,000 $141,000 $28,500 $0 $530,550Subtotal - Equipment Replacement


General Fund Outlay


$3,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,500Grapple Bucket for Toolcat


$3,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,500Subtotal - General Fund Outlay
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Streets


General Obligation Debt


$190,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $190,000#17 Patrol Truck (Chevy)


$215,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $215,000#22 Loader (John Deere)


$40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000Forklift


$43,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $43,000Sterile Coni Column Lifts


$0 $95,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $95,000#27 Toro 5900


$0 $190,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $190,000#29 Patrol Truck (Chevy)


$0 $0 $193,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $193,000#7 Patrol Truck (Chevy)


$0 $0 $0 $140,000 $0 $0 $0 $140,000#33 Bucket Truck - International 4300


$0 $0 $0 $45,000 $0 $0 $0 $45,000#40 Skid Steer S630 (Bobcat)


$0 $0 $0 $31,000 $0 $0 $0 $31,000#8 Dump Truck - One-ton GMC


$0 $0 $0 $33,000 $0 $0 $0 $33,000Toro GM7200 w/polar track


$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $115,000 $0 $115,000#20 Grader (John Deere 570A)


$488,000 $285,000 $193,000 $249,000 $0 $115,000 $0 $1,330,000Subtotal - General Obligation Debt


Other-Grants


$0 $54,464 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $54,464#3 Street Sweeper (Elgin)


$0 $54,464 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $54,464Subtotal - Other-Grants


Storm Water Fund


$0 $195,536 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $195,536#3 Street Sweeper (Elgin)


$0 $0 $0 $160,000 $0 $0 $0 $160,000#41 Leaf Vacuum Unit


$0 $0 $0 $0 $160,000 $0 $0 $160,000#42 Leaf Vacuum Unit


$0 $195,536 $0 $160,000 $160,000 $0 $0 $515,536Subtotal - Storm Water Fund


Subtotal - Streets $2,434,050$0$143,500$301,000$467,000$350,250$680,800$491,500
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Previous
Years


Later
Years


Project
Total


2020 2021 2022 2023 2024


Youth Center


Building Maintenance


$0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000Youth Center - HVAC Control System


$0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,000Subtotal - Building Maintenance


Subtotal - Youth Center $20,000$0$0$0$0$0$20,000$0


$18,143,467 $8,156,244 $4,133,893 $9,981,017 $2,903,748 $4,724,619 $1,871,802 $49,914,790Grand Total:


City of Stoughton Page 25 of 25Projects By Department/Division and Funding Source





